

Inner Vision. Global Action.

To,
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Date: 23/09/2024
Scrip Code: 513361

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we would like to inform that BSE Limited ("BSE"), imposed a fine of Rs.1,18,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Eighteen Thousand only) on the Company for noncompliance of Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The details as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI / HO / CFD / CFD PoD-1 / P-CIR //2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are as follows:

Name(s) of the Authority	BSE
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority.	The Company received the mail 14 th August, 2024 & reminder mail dated 30 August, 2024.
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed.	Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations for Non- compliance with the requirements pertaining to the late submission of the Share holding Pattern for the quarter ended 30.06.2024.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	To the extent of penalty amount of Rs.1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighteen Thousand only including GST & CGST) imposed by BSE.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You Yours Faithfully, For India Steel Works Limited

Dilip Maharana

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Raigad - 410 203, Maharashtra, India T: +91 2192 265 812 F: +91 2192 264 061 CIN: L29100MH1987PLC043186